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U.S. Data Through Week Ending April 17, 2021

Regions Bank Economics Division
Richard F. Moody, Chief Economist
Greg McAtee, Senior Economist

Notes On Initial and Continuing Claims: Regions Footprint

Source: U.S. Department of Labor; Regions Economics Division

Initial Claims:
During the week ending April 10, a total of 233,368 people within the Regions
footprint applied for Unemployment Insurance benefits, down from 243,716 people in
the week ending April 3;
Iowa, Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, and Texas accounted for the decline in initial
claims in the week ending April 10, with all other states seeing increases in filings;
Nationally, 566,479 people filed claims during the week ending April 17, down from
623,033 in the week ending April 10.
Continuing Claims:
As of the week ending April 3, a total of 1,196,266 people within the Regions footprint
were receiving regular Unemployment Insurance benefits, down from 1,239,815 in the
week ending March 27;
Alabama, Georgia, Indiana, Louisiana, Missouri, South Carolina, and Tennessee saw
increases in continuing claims in the week ending April 3;
It should be noted that declines in continuing claims can reflect either people having
exhausted their regular state-level benefits or having returned to work;
More than 2.990 million people across the Regions footprint are drawing
Unemployment Insurance benefits through the various pandemic relief programs;
these numbers are not included in the regular claims data cited above.
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Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Alabama
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Alabama
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Arkansas
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Arkansas
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Florida
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Florida
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Georgia
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Georgia
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Iowa
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Iowa
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Illinois
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Illinois
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Indiana
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Indiana
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Kentucky
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Kentucky
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Louisiana
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Louisiana
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Missouri
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Missouri
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Mississippi
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Mississippi
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: North Carolina
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: North Carolina
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted

0
50,000

100,000
150,000

200,000
250,000
300,000
350,000
400,000
450,000

500,000
550,000
600,000
650,000

07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
Source: U.S. Department of Labor; Regions Economics Division



14

Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: South Carolina
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: South Carolina
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Tennessee
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Tennessee
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Texas
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: Texas
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted

0
100,000
200,000
300,000
400,000
500,000
600,000
700,000
800,000
900,000

1,000,000
1,100,000
1,200,000
1,300,000
1,400,000
1,500,000

07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
Source: U.S. Department of Labor; Regions Economics Division



17

Initial Claims For Unemployment Insurance: U.S.
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted

0
500,000

1,000,000
1,500,000

2,000,000
2,500,000
3,000,000
3,500,000
4,000,000
4,500,000

5,000,000
5,500,000
6,000,000
6,500,000

07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
Source: U.S. Department of Labor; Regions Economics Division

Continuing Claims For Unemployment Insurance: U.S.
weekly data, not seasonally adjusted
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